Revised Public Notice Regular meeting of the Crook County Planning Commission

Crook County Planning Commission will hold its regularly scheduled meeting, Wednesday, January 22, 2025, beginning at 4:00 PM, at its Meeting Room, located at 320 NE Court Street, Prineville, Oregon 97754. The principal subject(s) anticipated to be discussed are: Consent Agenda: Approve Minutes of October 9, 2024, October 23, 2024, and November 13, 2024. Public Hearing: Public hearing for Record Number: 217-24-000332-PLNG – Text Amendment to Crook County Code regarding Floodplain has been rescheduled to February 12, 2025. Work Session: Update on the Department of Defense grant program work. Other Business: Community Development updates. Additional items may be discussed that arise too late to be included as part of this notice. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website: https://co.crook.or.us/meetings?field_microsite_tid_1=1411. For information about adding agenda items, for information on remote attendance, or to request assistance due to disability or for assistance with language interpretation or communications aids, please contact the Crook County Community Development Department at 541-447-3211, or Katie McDonald at Plan@crookcountyor.gov. Assistance to disabled individuals or persons needing language interpretation is provided with advance notice.

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://crookcountyor.zoom.us/j/95426381677?pwd=MWVjeExhZXZjcUNEZWZsMzFMRDILOT09

Meeting ID: 954 2638 1677

Passcode: 388733

Join the meeting by phone:

Dial the following number (1-253-215-8782) Meeting Number 954 2638 1677

Passcode 388733